www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
B-64
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) and are subject to change without notice.
AS85049
B
AS85049/41 and MS3057A

   3, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 28, 32, 36, 40, 44, 48, 61
AS85049/60-1 Series - Shrink boot adapter
Ordering information
For connectors:
MIL-DTL-5015 crimp MIL-DTL-26482 Series 2
AS81703 Series 3  MIL-DTL-83723 Series 1 & 3
A
B
C
D
Cable
entry
Knurl style
Shell
size
A Thread
Class 2B
B Max C Max D Max Cable entry
inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
3  0.562 - 24 UNEF  0.670 17.00
  0.832 21.10
 0.533 13.50  0.250 6.40
8  0.500 - 20 UNF  0.620 15.70  0.533 13.50  0.250 6.40
10  0.625 - 24 UNEF  0.740 18.80  0.605 15.40  0.355 9.00
12  0.750 - 20 UNEF  0.860 21.80  0.774 19.70  0.491 12.50
14  0.875 - 20 UNEF  0.980 24.90   0.838 21.30  0.565 14.40
16 1.000 - 20 UNEF 1.110 28.20   0.963 24.50  0.690 17.50
18 1.062 - 18 UNEF 1.220 31.00 1.042 26.50  0.769 19.50
20 1.188 - 18 UNEF 1.350 34.30 1.217 30.90  0.894 22.70
22 1.313 - 18 UNEF 1.470 37.30 1.355 34.40 1.019 25.90
24 1.438 - 18 UNEF 1.590 40.40 1.443 36.70 1.134 28.80
28 1.750 - 18 UNS 1.970 50.00
 0.994 25.30
1.709 43.40 1.369 34.80
32 2.000 - 18 UNS 2.220     56.40 1.919 48.70 1.615 41.00
36 2.250 - 16 UN 2.470 62.70 2.169 55.10 1.830 46.50
40 2.500 - 16 UN 2.720 69.10 2.402 61.00 2.045 51.90
44 2.750 - 16 UN 2.970 75.40 2.657 67.50 2.300 58.40
48 3.000 - 16 UN 3.220 81.80 2.907 73.80 2.550 64.80
61 1.500 - 18 UNEF 1.650 41.90  0.832 21.10 1.529 38.80 1.174 29.80
Note: All dimensions are in inches and millimeters (inch/mm). For complete dimensions, see the applicable Military Specifi cation.
Cable entry is defi ned as the envelope area of the cable or wire bundle. It is not intended for inspection criteria.
10
M85049 Backshells
Dimensions
Basic Series M85049/62 10 N D
Shell size
   8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
Material and plating
   A: Aluminum, black anodize
   N: Aluminum, electroless nickel
   S: Stainless steel, passivated
   W: Aluminum, olive drab cadmium over electroless nickel, 1000 hours salt spray
Drain hole
   D: with drain hole
   empty: without drain hole
AS85049/62 Series - Shrink boot adapter
For connectors:
MIL-DTL-27599
MIL-DTL-38999 Series I & II
Ordering information
A
B
C

Entry size (see table below): 02, 03
AS85049/82, 83, 84 Series - Banding backshell with self-locking
Ordering information
For connectors:
MIL-DTL-5015 crimp MIL-DTL-26482 Series 2
AS81703 Series 3  MIL-DTL-83723 Series 1 & 3
Note: All dimensions are in inches and millimeters (inch/mm). For complete dimensions, see the applicable Military Specifi cation.
Cable entry is defi ned as the envelope area of the cable or wire bundle. It is not intended for inspection criteria.
A
B
C
D
Cable
entry
Termination area
free of cadmium
Polysulfi te
stripes CS
fi nish option
Cable
entry
Cable
entry
E
F
1.35 / 34.30 Max
0.73 / 18.50
0.14-0.13 /
3.50-3.30
Shell
size
A Thread
Class 2B
B Max C Max D Max E Max F Max
Cable entry
Size 02 ±0.01/0.30
Cable entry
Size 03 ±0.01/0.30
inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
8 0.500 - 20 UNF 0.886 22.40 0.870 22.10 1.160 29.50 1.188 30.20 1.417 36.00 N/A N/A 0.250 6.40
10 0.625 - 24 UNEF 1.010 25.70 0.890 22.60 1.180 30.00 1.281 32.50 1.480 37.60 N/A N/A 0.312 7.90
12 0.750 - 20 UNEF 1.130 28.70 0.920 23.40 1.200 30.50 1.406 35.70 1.542 39.20 0.312 7.90 0.438 11.10
14 0.875 - 20 UNEF 1.260 32.00 0.940 23.90 1.220 31.00 1.531 38.90 1.605 40.80 0.438 11.10 0.562 14.30
16 1.000 - 20 UNEF 1.386 35.10 0.960 24.40 1.250 31.80 1.656 42.10 1.667 42.30 0.500 12.70 0.625 15.90
18 1.062 - 18 UNEF 1.510 38.40 0.980 24.90 1.260 32.00 1.718 43.60 1.730 43.90 0.625 15.90 0.750 19.10
20 1.188 - 18 UNEF 1.636 41.40 1.000 25.40 1.290 32.80 1.844 46.80 1.792 45.50 0.625 15.90 0.812 20.60
22 1.313 - 18 UNEF 1.760 44.70 1.030 26.20 1.310 33.30 1.938 49.20 1.850 47.00 0.688 17.50 0.938 23.80
24 1.438 - 18 UNEF 1.886 47.80 1.050 26.70 1.340 34.00 2.093 53.20 1.917 48.70 0.750 19.10 1.000 25.40
28 1.750 - 18 UNS 2.136 54.10 1.100 27.90 1.380 35.10 2.531 64.30 2.042 51.90 0.875 22.20 1.125 28.60
13
M85049 Backshells
Dimensions
Basic Series AS85049/ 85 - 10 N 02
Angle
   85: Straight
   86: 45°
   87: 90°
Self-locking option
   - : Detended
   N: Non detended
Shell size: 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
Material and plating
   N: Aluminum, electroless nickel
   P: Aluminum, olive drab cadmium over electroless nickel with polysulfi de sealant strips
   W: Aluminum, olive drab cadmium over electroless nickel, 1000 hours salt spray
Entry size (see table below): 02, 03
AS85049/85, 86, 87 Series - Banding backshell with self-locking
Ordering information
For connectors:
MIL-DTL-27599
MIL-DTL-38999 Series I & II
A
B

   4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28
M85049/93 Series - Shield support ring
Ordering information
For ALL connectors.
Z
Y
0.88 / 22.35 Max
X
0.55-0.05 / 13.97-1.27
Note: All dimensions are in inches and millimeters (inch/mm). For complete dimensions, see the applicable Military Specifi cation.
Dash
number
 X Y Z
inch mm inch mm inch mm
4 0.25 6.40 0.404 10.30 0.36 9.10
6 0.38 9.70 0.529 13.40 0.49 12.40
8 0.50 12.70 0.654 16.60 0.61 15.50
10 0.63 16.00 0.779 19.80 0.74 18.80
12 0.75 19.10 0.904 23.00 0.86 21.80
14 0.88 22.40 1.029 26.10 0.99 25.10
16 1.00 25.40 1.154 29.30 1.11 28.20
18 1.13 28.70 1.279 32.50 1.24 31.50
20 1.25 21.80 1.404 35.70 1.36 34.50
22 1.38 35.10 1.529 38.90 1.49 37.80
24 1.50 38.10 1.654 42.00 1.61 40.90
26 1.63 41.40 1.779 45.20 1.74 44.20
28 1.75 44.50 1.904 48.60 1.86 47.20
16
Ø
B
0.82 / 20.8 Max
C Max
ØD
Ø 0.167 / 4.24
Protective Caps
Dimensions
Basic Series MS27 501 B 11 N
Cap type
   501: Cap for plug
   502: Cap for receptacle
Material and plating
   B: Aluminum, olive drab cadmium, 500 hours salt spray
   C: Aluminum, black anodize
   F: Aluminum, electroless nickel
Shell size: 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Style
   A: Without chain
   C: Chain with eyelet
   N: Chain with ring (MS27502 only)
Chain length (in inches/mm)
   empty: Standard chain length, see table below (C Max)
   L: 5.0/127.0
   M: 6.0/152.4 (MS27501 only)
   N: 7.0/177.8 (MS27501 only)
MS27501/MS27502 Series - Protective caps for plug and receptacle
Ordering information
For connectors:
MIL-DTL-38999 Series I
Ø
A
0.90 / 22.9 Max
C Max
Ø 0.167 / 4.24
Cap for plug Type 501 Cap for receptacle Type 502
20° +5°
0°
Bent ring for
receptacle cap
Size
ØA Max ØB Max C Max ØD Min
inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
9 0.82 20.80 0.82 20.80
3.00 76.20